
Cascadel Operating Account 2/28/2025 11,522.10$                  

Revenue

Water Income 9,939.11          

Road Maint Income 3,157.14          

Fire Brigade Income 450.00             

Refunds from Xio, Cal Fire 2,102.00          

Transfer from Rd Acct - 25% overhead Feb 607.89             

Interest 7.16                 

Adj for Accrual of A/R (31.53)              

Adj for deposits to other accts (7.16)                

16,224.61$                  

Disbursements

Road Maintenance Operations Expense 354.13             

Fire Bridgade Operations Expense 46.04               

Water System Operations Expense 1,829.42          

Water System -  Service Contract 2,350.00          

Gen Office Expense - merch fees, rent, telephone, etc. 957.52             

Professional Fees - Bookkeeping 1,451.25          

Transfer to Road Maintenance - Feb income 2,775.00          

Transfer to USDA Reserve 2,037.00          

Transfer to Reserve 5074 100.00             

Adj for Accrual of A/P 152.13             

Adj for Exp pd from other accts (321.26)            

(11,731.23)$                

Cascadel Operating Account 3/31/2025 16,015.48$                  

Fire Brigade Balance 3/31/2025 5,597.49$        

Neighborhood Watch 3/31/2025 1,007.78$        

Road Maintenance Checking 2/28/2025 40,009.67$                  

Txfer from Operating Account - Feb income 2,775.00          

Expense (354.13)            

Transfers to Op Acct - 25% overhead Jan (607.89)            

Road Maintenance Checking 3/31/2025 41,822.65$                  

Water System Reserve 3/31/2025 70,707.37$                  

USDA Fidelity Bond Reserve 3/31/2025 14,269.50$                  

CD #5 3/31/2025 6,965.72$                    

TOTAL IN ALL ACCOUNTS 3/31/2025 149,780.72$            

Cascadel Mutual Water Co.

Treasurer's Report

Monday, March 31, 2025



Mar 25

OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income 8,489.30
Adjustments to reconcile Net Income
to net cash provided by operations:

1200 · *Accounts Receivable 327.97
2200 · PVB Credit Card *9048 -175.00

Net cash provided by Operating Activities 8,642.27

Net cash increase for period 8,642.27

Cash at beginning of period 141,641.70

Cash at end of period 150,283.97

2:29 PM Cascadel Mutual Water Co.
04/04/25 Statement of Cash Flows

March 2025
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Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Debit Credit Balance

1010 · Cascadel Operating Acct -5078 11,522.10
Check 03/01/2025 7139 US Postmaster 3 rolls stamps X 219.00 11,303.10
Check 03/01/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=625526713 X 3.09 11,300.01
Check 03/01/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=-806918843 X 16.00 11,284.01
Deposit 03/01/2025 Deposit X 85.50 11,369.51
Deposit 03/01/2025 Deposit X 226.00 11,595.51
Check 03/01/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=619921933 X 5.73 11,589.78
Deposit 03/02/2025 Deposit X 98.00 11,687.78
Check 03/02/2025 auto... Google DDA PUR GOOGLE*GSU ... X 14.40 11,673.38
Check 03/03/2025 ACH Amazon Mktp labels x3, ink X 229.69 11,443.69
Deposit 03/04/2025 Deposit X 10.00 11,453.69
Deposit 03/04/2025 Deposit X 1,494.00 12,947.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2025 7142 Moore Twining Associates, ... 2966 X 666.00 12,281.69
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2025 7143 PONDEROSA TELEPHONE X 127.93 12,153.76
Bill Pmt -Check 03/04/2025 7144 Sierra Bookkeeping & Cons... X 1,451.25 10,702.51
Deposit 03/04/2025 Deposit X 294.00 10,996.51
Check 03/04/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=634550953 X 9.27 10,987.24
Check 03/04/2025 ACH Moss Web Works X 130.00 10,857.24
Deposit 03/05/2025 Deposit X 2,868.00 13,725.24
Check 03/05/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=634686033 X 90.88 13,634.36
Check 03/08/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=643780513 X 6.18 13,628.18
Deposit 03/09/2025 Deposit X 196.00 13,824.18
Check 03/09/2025 TXF... Fideltiy Bond USDA Reserve Monthly transfer for Sept L... X 2,037.00 11,787.18
Deposit 03/10/2025 Deposit X 331.50 12,118.68
Check 03/10/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=645753523 X 10.61 12,108.07
Check 03/10/2025 auto... PG&E X 19.99 12,088.08
Check 03/10/2025 auto... PG&E X 34.56 12,053.52
Check 03/10/2025 auto... PG&E X 6.73 12,046.79
Check 03/10/2025 auto... PG&E X 18.26 12,028.53
Deposit 03/11/2025 Deposit X 1,161.50 13,190.03
Deposit 03/11/2025 Deposit X 324.00 13,514.03
Check 03/11/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=650063773 X 9.89 13,504.14
Deposit 03/13/2025 Deposit X 226.00 13,730.14
Check 03/13/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=653349193 X 6.80 13,723.34
Deposit 03/14/2025 Deposit X 98.00 13,821.34
Check 03/14/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=657988313 X 3.09 13,818.25
Check 03/15/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=659015653 X 3.09 13,815.16
Check 03/15/2025 TXF... X 100.00 13,715.16
Deposit 03/16/2025 Deposit X 98.00 13,813.16
Deposit 03/17/2025 Deposit X 98.00 13,911.16
Check 03/17/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=662875123 X 3.09 13,908.07
Deposit 03/18/2025 Deposit X 1,249.00 15,157.07
Deposit 03/18/2025 Deposit X 795.72 15,952.79
Check 03/18/2025 224 CASCADEL MUTUAL WAT... reimburse op acct for 25% ... X 607.89 16,560.68
Check 03/18/2025 7145 Cascadel Mut ROAD MAIN... Feb Road income txfer to ... X 2,775.00 13,785.68
Bill Pmt -Check 03/18/2025 7146 Central Cal Waterworks Inc X 3,433.88 10,351.80
Deposit 03/18/2025 Deposit X 143.00 10,494.80
Check 03/18/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=665673613 X 4.65 10,490.15
Deposit 03/19/2025 Deposit X 98.00 10,588.15
Check 03/19/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=667695773 X 3.09 10,585.06
Deposit 03/20/2025 Deposit X 98.00 10,683.06
Check 03/20/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=669112923 X 3.09 10,679.97
Deposit 03/21/2025 Deposit X 98.00 10,777.97
Check 03/21/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=671956363 X 3.09 10,774.88
Deposit 03/23/2025 Deposit X 311.50 11,086.38
Check 03/23/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=674916963 X 9.53 11,076.85
Deposit 03/24/2025 Deposit X 196.00 11,272.85
Check 03/24/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=675778533 X 6.18 11,266.67
Deposit 03/25/2025 Deposit X 1,008.00 12,274.67
Deposit 03/25/2025 Deposit X 749.00 13,023.67
Check 03/25/2025 ACH PVB Visa Account X 231.04 12,792.63
Deposit 03/25/2025 Deposit X 417.00 13,209.63
Check 03/25/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=678539513 X 13.34 13,196.29
Deposit 03/26/2025 Deposit X 2,092.00 15,288.29
Deposit 03/28/2025 Deposit X 569.50 15,857.79
Deposit 03/28/2025 Deposit X 183.50 16,041.29
Check 03/28/2025 CCA... Batch Fee ID=685639813 X 5.82 16,035.47
Check 03/31/2025 auto ... Adobe DDA PUR ADOBE ACRO ... X 19.99 16,015.48

2:30 PM Cascadel Mutual Water Co.
04/04/25 Bank Activity Detail
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2025
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Type Date Num Name Memo Clr Debit Credit Balance

Total 1010 · Cascadel Operating Acct -5078 16,224.61 11,731.23 16,015.48

TOTAL 16,224.61 11,731.23 16,015.48

2:30 PM Cascadel Mutual Water Co.
04/04/25 Bank Activity Detail
Accrual Basis As of March 31, 2025
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Mar 31, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1010 · Cascadel Operating Acct -5078 16,015.48

1015 · Road Maintenance Checking 8954 41,822.65
1025 · Water System Reserve -5074 70,707.37
1030 · USDA Fidelity Bond Reserve-1623 14,269.50
1045 · CD#5-USDA Mandated Reserve Fund 6,965.72

Total Checking/Savings 149,780.72

Accounts Receivable
1200 · *Accounts Receivable -3,021.07

Total Accounts Receivable -3,021.07

Other Current Assets
1220 · Cascadel POA Exp Due 30.00
2000 · Undeposited Funds 503.25

Total Other Current Assets 533.25

Total Current Assets 147,292.90

Fixed Assets
1300 · Land 11,031.66
1310 · Capital Reconstruction Cost 1,204,323.00
1315 · Accum. Depr. - Reconst. Cost -863,574.00
1320 · Machinery & Equipment 157,698.61
1325 · Accum. Depr. - Mach. & Equip. -133,355.94
1330 · Improvements 169,259.54
1335 · Accum. Depr. - Improvements -86,477.00
1340 · Wells and Pumps 193,635.99
1345 · Accum. Depr. - Wells & Pumps -137,426.00
1445 · CIP- Infrastructure Project 30,850.00
1500 · Road Maintanance Assets 102,023.00
1505 · Accum Depr Road Maint Asset -67,293.00

Total Fixed Assets 580,695.86

TOTAL ASSETS 727,988.76

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

210 · Accounts Payable -292.00

Total Accounts Payable -292.00

Total Current Liabilities -292.00

Long Term Liabilities
2400 · USDA Loan Principal 8048-01 87,865.26
2401 · USDA Loan Principal 8048-03 91,990.15

Total Long Term Liabilities 179,855.41

Total Liabilities 179,563.41

Equity
1130 · Owner's Capital

1160 · Additional Membership 50,000.00

Total 1130 · Owner's Capital 50,000.00

3010 · Unrestricted 428,429.04
3020 · Restricted 262,369.27
3200 · Common Stock 3,325.00
32000 · Retained Earnings -217,128.27

2:30 PM Cascadel Mutual Water Co.
04/04/25 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of March 31, 2025

Page 1



Mar 31, 25

Net Income 21,430.31

Total Equity 548,425.35

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 727,988.76

2:30 PM Cascadel Mutual Water Co.
04/04/25 Balance Sheet
Cash Basis As of March 31, 2025

Page 2



Water System Road Maintenance Fire Bridgade TOTAL

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

4010 · Water System Fees
4011 · Water Assessment 6,911.36 0.00 0.00 6,911.36
4012 · Loan Debt Service 2,204.57 0.00 0.00 2,204.57
4013.1 · System Replacement-Metered 623.93 0.00 0.00 623.93
4013.2 · System Replacement-NonMetered 26.00 0.00 0.00 26.00
4014 · Excess Water Use Fees -16.75 0.00 0.00 -16.75
4015 · Penalties & Late Fees 180.00 0.00 0.00 180.00

Total 4010 · Water System Fees 9,929.11 0.00 0.00 9,929.11

4100 · Road Maintenance Income 0.00 3,082.14 0.00 3,082.14
4110 · Snow Removal Income 0.00 75.00 0.00 75.00
4200 · Donation Income 0.00 0.00 450.00 450.00
4400 · Billing Penalties & Late Fees 10.00 0.00 0.00 10.00

Total Income 9,939.11 3,157.14 450.00 13,546.25

Gross Profit 9,939.11 3,157.14 450.00 13,546.25

Expense
5000 · Operations

5010 · Vehicle Expense
5011 · Fuel 0.00 136.39 56.04 192.43

Total 5010 · Vehicle Expense 0.00 136.39 56.04 192.43

5020 · Equipment Expense
5022 · Equip Repair & Maint 814.50 77.77 0.00 892.27

Total 5020 · Equipment Expense 814.50 77.77 0.00 892.27

5032 · Utilities 79.54 0.00 0.00 79.54
5033 · Supplies 935.38 0.00 0.00 935.38
5034 · Repair & Maintainance 0.00 139.97 0.00 139.97
5036 · Equipment Rental -2,092.00 0.00 0.00 -2,092.00
5072 · Contract Labor 2,350.00 0.00 -10.00 2,340.00

Total 5000 · Operations 2,087.42 354.13 46.04 2,487.59

7000 · Gen. Office Expenses
7011 · Merchant deposit fees 162.38 54.13 0.00 216.51
7020 · Office Supplies 172.27 57.42 0.00 229.69
7021 · Postage 164.25 54.75 0.00 219.00
7031 · Telephone Expense 95.95 31.98 0.00 127.93
7040 · Office Expense 123.29 41.10 0.00 164.39

Total 7000 · Gen. Office Expenses 718.14 239.38 0.00 957.52

7100 · Other Gen & Admin Exp
7130 · Professional Fees

7234 · Bookkeeping 1,088.44 362.81 0.00 1,451.25

Total 7130 · Professional Fees 1,088.44 362.81 0.00 1,451.25

Total 7100 · Other Gen & Admin Exp 1,088.44 362.81 0.00 1,451.25

Total Expense 3,894.00 956.32 46.04 4,896.36

Net Ordinary Income 6,045.11 2,200.82 403.96 8,649.89

Other Income/Expense
Other Income

7015 · Interest Income 7.16 0.00 0.00 7.16

Total Other Income 7.16 0.00 0.00 7.16

Net Other Income 7.16 0.00 0.00 7.16

Net Income 6,052.27 2,200.82 403.96 8,657.05

2:30 PM Cascadel Mutual Water Co.
04/04/25 Profit & Loss by Class
Cash Basis March 2025
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